

City of Chicago

Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet



R2019-868

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

11/20/2019 Thompson (11) Resolution Tribute to late Pin Chor Tam

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Pin Chor Tam has been called to eternal life by the wisdom of God to her eternal reward; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of her passing by the Honorable Patrick D. Thompson, Alderman of the 11th Ward; and

WHEREAS, Beloved wife of the late Kin Chor Tam; loving mother of Peter and Galina (Michael) Gahagan; cherished grandmother of Amelie and Andrew; and

WHEREAS, The hard work, sacrifice and dedication of Kin Chor Tam serve as an example to all; who will be deeply missed and fondly remembered by her many relatives, friends and admirers; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and members of the City Council of the City of Chicago gathered here this twentieth of November 2019, do hereby express our sorrow on the death of Pin Chor Tam and extend to her family and friends our deepest sympathy; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Pin Chor Tam .

Valut D. Thompson

Patrick D. Thompson Alderman, 11th Ward

l

CILL OFERK SELICE OF LHE 18 KOA IF BH 3: 09 BECELAED